## RESOLUTION NO. 2024-11-

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF ARKANSAS CITY TO ACCEPT A BID SUBMITTED BY WILDCAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC., TO PERFORM WORK ON WATER SUPPLY WELL NO. 16 GENERATOR AND PLATFORMS, FOR AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$638,300.00.

WHEREAS, Bids were sought, received and publicity opened on September 20, 2025. One bid was received from Wildcat Construction Company, Inc. in the amount of \$638,300.00. Professional Engineering Consultants (PEC) assisted the city in this bid process.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF ARKANSAS CITY, KANSAS:

**SECTION ONE:** The Governing Body of the City of Arkansas City, Kansas, hereby authorizes the City of Arkansas City, Kansas, to accept a bid submitted by Wildcat Construction Company, Inc., to perform work on Water Supply Well No. 16 generator and platforms, for an amount not to exceed \$638,300.00.

**SECTION TWO:** The Governing Body of the City of Arkansas City, Kansas, hereby authorizes the mayor and/or city staff of The City of City of Arkansas City, Kansas, to take such further and other necessary actions that are required to effectuate the intent and purposes of this Legislative Enactment.

**SECTION THREE:** This Resolution shall be in full force and effect from its date of passage by the Governing Body of the City of Arkansas City, Kansas.

**PASSED AND RESOLVED** by the Governing Body of the City of Arkansas City, Kansas, on this 5<sup>th</sup> day of November 2024.

(Seal)	
	Jay Warren, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Tiffany Parsons, City Clerk	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
Larry R. Schwartz, City Attorney	
	CERTIFICATE
	ing is a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 2024-11ed by the Governing Body thereof on November 5, 2024, as the
DATED:	

Tiffany Parsons, City Clerk